5 Date of shareholder’s approval, if any N.A. 

6 Salient terms and conditions Its is an interest free Loan 

7 Repayment terms etc. Repayment should be on or before 

31.03.2024 

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO REMUNERATION OF EMPLOYEES: 

There are no employees receiving remuneration more than 1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs 

only) per annum and /or INR 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month. 

Therefore, statement/disclosure pursuant to Sub Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment and 

Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is not required to be circulated to the members and 

is not attached to the Annual Report.